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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

No.coalcoperations in vicinity. Hope ,Natural Gas Conpany.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

445 West Msin St. Clarksburg,Wi.Vae.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

July 24, 1944, ,19
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

: Proctor Skt
Surface: ADDRESS 2 District
7 h J.Estep Wetzel, County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 3 7 L yf,

Well No._ 8913 yﬂ‘gdl

Woodsdeale,ii.Vae
ADDRESS

Joseph M.Estep : Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

943 , made by__Joseph M.Estepret ux , to
Hope Naturzl Gas Company , and recorded on the_ 14 day
of _February, 1944 , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book___ 374  page 156

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of-Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.
Very truly yours, \
Hope T\ /) g
A 4 445 West Main St,
. JU g Address STREET
£ ‘\ “91" -“2::‘;&4’ Of
oo Uiy < Well Operator) ~__C1EIksbuze, 1610612623

CITY OR TOWN

West Virginiae

STATE

“/*Section 38 . , .. If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

@530 JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. WET-317 PERMIT NUIVIBER
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

ROOSEVELT COAL & COKE COMPANY THE MANUFACTURFRS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WBIII..’I.I;PD“&I‘OR
ION TRUS G
%%%URGH, PENNSYLVANIA
ADDRESS 3 COMPLETE ADDRESS

FEBRUARY 16, 1954
PROPOSED LOCATION

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Proctor District
ADDRESS
Wetzel County
OWNER OF MINERAL . Rll-!'l’l
Well No F-22215
ADDRESS Jose te B

GENTLEMEN:
‘ reopen
The undersigned well operator is entitled to nﬁ upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

_April 19, 1952 , madeby_JOS€Dh M. & Theresa Estep, his w'ife'to
: AND HEAT COMPANY and recorded on theﬂ_day
of May, 1952 —,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

' Book_40-A pageL.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. :

Very truly yoyss;

v NETNISSERATHEN AG
S @)\ TURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
S FEBI954 G| Addres s
§ WEST VIRGINIA E;—}.;;Weu Spemor 800 UNION TRUST BULLDING £6/66/2623
o DEPARTMENT OF MINES o g g 07661202
- £ Lo PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA
G Q(\” STATE

&
5 y B .
. *Section 3 . NS B ng gﬁeﬁ!},‘g jections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the rec “notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WET-

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO.
<

317-R PerMIT NUMBER

Z17- Ja Jw&é






Sugust 7, 1044

Fope Netural Oes Company
ﬁ?mmam
Clerkeburg, Sest virginia
Jentlemens

The following permits sre enclesed;

HARS128 to drill desper Well No. 4152 on the
B 8y Pitser Ferm, Lincoln Distriet, Marion County.

UiTe817 o drill Well ¥o. 8913 on the Joseph
wmmmwm Yotael County.

thmrm

Sevretsry
QIL ANU GAS DIVISION

¥6/h
eriomd

CC: Imspector D, 7. Desist

10/06/2023



Form OG-10

STATE OF
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

_Quadrangle. Littleton, N.W.

WELL

Permit No

| Rotary O
WEST VIRGINIA Spudder O
Cable Tools [J
4 Storage ® :
RECORD e Vol

b The Manufacturers Light and Heat Company cmnd Used in L‘gvn.nh :
Address .800 Union Trust Building, Pgh., Pa.
Farm Joseph M. Estep ! Aeres.. 4O - Size
Location (wters) 16 Kind of Packer. 1O0E
Well No L-4303 e 1200 8 /l+ 16 16
District Proctor County..... Wetzel ¥.10 3 1321' 1321 SR o < s
The surface of tract is owned in fee by R . xaw 8 .5/8 36T 36T
Address. x8% .7 1982 1982 Depth set....... ... ...
Mineral rights are owned by. 53/16
Address. 4%
e Dnl]mg commenced ’4/1/52* (HOte l) 3 Perf. tOp__. e
e Dn_]hn' mp]e‘ed > 1/25/55 2 Perf. bottom.. ...
Date Shot.. From. To. Liners Used Perf. tOp—.. —oeco e
With Perf. bottom_________..._—
Open Flow ~ /10ths Water in 3/ 8 Inch Attach copy of cementing record. Note =
/10ths Mere. in ..Inch CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. Ft. Date
Volume Cu. Ft.  Amount of cement used (bags) ;
Rock Pressure ibs. hrs. = Name of Service Co
oil . bbis,, 1st 24 hrs,  COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.. 870 _ reeT INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) : 965 FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
_______ FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
WELL ' FRACTURED (DETAILS)
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.)
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT HOURS.
Fresh Water. Feet. ; Salt Water. Feet.
Producig. Sénd Originally Gordon Stray, plugged back to Maxtonpenm 1964"' - 2010" (Maxton from Gji“ )
e
Hard or Oll, Gas
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depih Rm
Note 1 = Well origigally drilled by Hope Natural Gas on|11/17/Lk, their number H-8913. Well
as redrilled for storage purposesq This is a redrilling record with phe excep
f the formation data which is taken from the ¢riginal drilling record;
Note 2 - 10 3/4" cemented with 125 sacks, ng return
5/8" scrdved on to 42' of origingl pipe, cemented with 390 sacks, gopd retirn
T" cemented at 196L' with 225 sackg, good retuyn
From Origingl Well Reqord
Yoal soft 870 878,
""tt°’~urgh ¢oal 965 972
Little Dunkgrd Sand 1310 1315
I;'unkard Sand 1450 1470
First Gas Sgnd 1550 1650 i
g -z»sf Salt gand 1690 1760
ond Salt |Sand 1960 2007
1 2052 2100
2100 2380
Sand 2730 2780
Sand 2950 2968 Gas @ 295416k, 180 ¥9H)6/2023
, 3002 3008
al Depth : 3125
Thuring reddilling operdtions for: sﬁorage purpoges, well waimcleaned out to 2386, and
plugged back to 2010" with alternating gries of lead and, ent plugs, |stone, gravel,
dnd red cl -

(over)

b

T T T ——— P



. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom o Water Pound Remarks
10/06/2023
Date April 15, 1665

PEAFREY  NATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING €O s
=E - Cnameston w va . 3
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Al b

Permit No. WET-317-R 0il or‘Gas Wel pras
Company. Casing and Used in Left in Packers
800 UNION TRUST BLDG,, PGH,, PENNA, Tubing Drilling Well
Address
Farm__ dJos, M, Estep Acres_40 :
Size
Location (waters) Kind of Packer
WellNo 4303~ (F-2221)S)  mev. 1200t of Pacher=
District__Proctor County. Wetzadl 2 200 17"
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10. o o
136712
Address. 8% =1 1 82 o
1
o e
Mineral rights are owned by. BB 7 9 Depth se
Address. 53/16.
Drilling commenced _April 1. _ 195k 8 Derk oy :
Drilling completed__920Uary 25, 1955 2 Perf.bottom_______~
Date Shot From To Liners Used_ Perf. top.
With Perfibottom - - =
Open Flow O /10ths Water in___ 3 ,/ 8 Inch -
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft —Date
Volume None Cu. Ft.
1b hrs.
RackPacumn 3 ™ GOAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_ 570 FEET INCHES
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. ‘
Fresh water feet. feet 200 FEET o 8 b D
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
i Depth
Formation Color ngoc}tor Top Bottom oorllwg::r F:gnd Remarks
Clg. put to 2386 Schlumbergetr Measurement
Set Byidge 2386
Gravell 2386 2370 7" Delivery|String set gt 1964
Lead Plug 2370
Gravel & Red Clay 2370 2271 8" Steel Di¢ nipple used to screw on to
Lead Plug 2271 4o of original 8" pipe
Gravel & Red Clay 2271 2221
Lead Plug 2221 10-3/4 Casing.cemented With 125 bags
Cement 2221 2190 cement, No|return
Red Myd 2190 2115 2
Stone 2115 2100 8-5/8" casing cemented yith 300 bags
Lead Plug 2100 cement. Go¢d Return
Cement 2100 2010 ;
Total|Depth 2010 T" casing cg¢mented with|225 bags cement.
Good Return
Top of Maxon Sapd 1964
Bottomp of Maxon|Sand 2010
Coal Record
Coal 870 875
Pittsburgh Coal 965 972

(Coal

record co?ied from orjginal record)

S0

S
S S
N q

> NECE]

SOIE”

10/Q6/2023

4

s EST VIRginia
- BEPT. gy BN

X C_)/’

(Over)



B K

(Title)

Formation Color Hgl(‘:}tor Top Botton 311‘3"(:::1. gsggé Rewathe
Red rock 1115 1125
Lime 1125 1145
Ked rock 1145 1170
Slate 1170 1240
Red rock 1240 1260
Lime 1260 1275
Slare 1275 1300
Red rock 1300 1310
LITILE DUNKARD 1310 15156
Slate 1305 13356
Lime 1385 1410 water 1400
Slate 1410 1450
BIG DUNKARD 1450 1470
Slate 1470 1550
GAS SAND 1550 1650
Slate 1650 1690
FIRST SALT 1690 1760 water 1750
Slate 1760 1916
Lime 1915 1960
SECOND SALT 1960 2007
Slate shell 2001 2060
BIG LIME 2052 2100
BIG INJUN| 2100 2380
Slate she 2380 2600
Slate ark 2600 2680
Slate sh 2680 2750
THIRTY FQOT 2730 2780
Slate 2780 2830
Slate shell 2830 2840
Pink Roe 2840 2890
Slate 2890 2950
GORDON STRAY 2950 2968 gas 2964 2964
Slate 2968 3002
GORDON 3002 3008
Slate shell 3008 3125
Totel depth 3125
= 10/06/2023
Date. November 1, 1944 394
APPROVED. SOPe,Natgra} Gas Company e
Gy = : g Byl LS sss't. to Gem.Sup's.
: 4



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No._ WET= 317 & or Gas Well
(KIND)
Company_ﬂQMatural G8s Lompany. Casing and Used in Left in
Address S les in St.Clarksburc,ii.Va. Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm Joseph lM.Estepe Aero -0 -
Location (waters) e
Well No. 8915 Elev.1200 16. Kind of Packer_____
District Proctor County Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10. 305 305 | Size of
Address. 814 1352 1352
Mineral rights are owned by. 6% 2075 2075 |Depthset
Address 53/16 2862 2862
Drilling commenced August 21, 1944 3 Perf. top.
Drilling completed October 15, 1944 2. Perfobottomn™= —~——
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf.bottom_____
Open Flow  20/10ths Water in_&£%0F Inch
. Not cemented
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume 189,000 CuFt
i e = BrS. OAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_870 pEET_ 60 INCHES
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs.
Fresh water_none recorded feet feet 965 pgEr_84 INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water_1400- 1750 feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hgl":}tor Top Bottom 3,1!'3‘,(:::! II") gg:}(‘l Remarks
Clay 0 10
Stone 10 20
Lime 20 30
Clay 30 40
Lime 40 55
Red rock 55 68
Lime 68 85
Send 85 106
Lime = 106 130
Send 130 140
Clay 140 160
Lime 160 178
Seand 178 190
Red rock 190 205
Lime 205 228
Sand 28 2395
Red rock 235 247
Sand =47 258
Slate 285 298
Sand 298 320
Slate 320 395
Lime 395 412
slate 4z 450
Lime 450 480
Slate 480 500
Send 800 875
Slate 075 600
Lime 600 620
Slate 620 700
Sand 700 720
Slete 720 750
Lime 750 870
Coal 870 875
Lime 875 965
Pittsburgh Cozl 965 o972
Lime 972 995
Slate 995 1030
Sand 1030 1040
Slate 1040 3332

(Over)



DEPARTMENT OF MINES

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REP

Permit No._ Wet=317=P

AT | smERL | g
Company__Hope Natural Gas Co. e
Si
Address___-Clarksburg,W,Va, >
16 Kind of Packer_____
Farm Joseph M.Estep
13
Well No 8913 10 Size of
Distriet_ Proctor County__Wetzel 81
6% Depth set.
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
e T s
Drilling completed otal depth = Pt tn
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Pt -botbom—=- =
Li d | Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch My Une eek:
Perf, bottom
Open flow after tubing. /10ths Merec. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Well Adandoned and Plugged 19

REMARKS: Job completed. Note did not have well record. Affidavit will

be forward. Plugged and Filled,

12/26/44
5 DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

ARCH J. ALEXANDER Ferruary 27, 1954

CHIEF

The Maufacturers Light and Heat Gompany
800 Union Trust Building
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Gentlemens

Enclosed are permits for th«.kdrilling of the following

wells:
Permit No. Well No, FamQ Dictriect
Wete266-R 13617 @:k Estep Proetor
J Wet=317-R Fe22215 seph M, Estep Proctor
Very truly yours,
Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CNHsK
Enclel

el

CC: Inspector Oliver W. Lineberg

10/06/2023
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L s STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA "" TS X‘j
DEPARTMENT OF MINES b ”
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION JAN 2 6 ]971 U
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT o =
Permit No. bre7 = .2/7 ~ Kb~/ /:7/4//17/., Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
asnae | smmu |
Company. LG, L5947 e A ERT
Size
Address
L p 16 Kind of Packer—______
Farm__ A ES2LT7 47, LESTCO
13
Well No Z 2L 3 - Size of
District_LLec 744 County Loz 7 XEL | 8Y
654 Depthset_______
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilling completed Total depth 3 Peot, ‘tog
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom________
i d s 8
Initial open flow /10ths Water in_____Inch Lty o Perf. top
Perf bottom—________
Open flow after tubing________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
; NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

SETURNED TO WE

BOND ¢, ANCELLED
LL OPERATOR AND/OR PRINCIPAR

P 22 5y T

DATE

/
// e, 6/,/ . 197[

/S S/7E Ford LXpeAR oD SFeLCASE

2 7

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



The Manufacturers Light

aind Heat Company
P. 0. Box 1186

Pittsburgh, Pa.

Gentlemen:

been received in this office.

15330

S Tage

I g
e

P

"

-

Stute of West Birginia
Bepartment of JHines
@il und Gas Bivision

Uharleston 5

January 26, 1971

IN RE: Permit WET-31/-RED-P
Farm _ Joseph M. Estep
Well No. 4303
District Broetorp
County Wetzel

The final inspection report for the Well which is described above has

Please be advised that the Well which is covered by the above permit
number has been released under your Blanket Bond.

Very truly yours,

Deputy Director

0il and Gas Wells Division

10/06/2023
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PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

H.N.G.Co.
WORK ORDER e

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill with clay mud to 2930* and place
cement or other suiteble plug. Hemove string of
5 3/16" cesing., Install bridge at 2410', f£ill with
mud or clay to 2085*', place plug and remove string
of 6 5/8"vcasing, Install bridge at 1790'- £ill with
mud or clay to 1670' and place plug of cement,.

" Install bridge at 1440'- fill with mud or
clay to 1362'- place plug end remove string of &i"
casing. Fill to 1290 and place plug of cement.
Instell bridge at 1050*'- fill to 1002t~ Cement from
1002* to 945'- fill to 905'- Cement from 905*' to 850!
fill with mud clay or other non-porous material to
313'=- place plug and remove string of 10" casing
Continue filling to surface and erect concrete
marker over hole.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours, :

Hope Natyral Gas Company.

: """\\ e, Aas'te. 3 sup!
~ ) Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

10/06/2023

17th day of Hovember , 194 4

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA, calfiion



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

_Nn___ccal_nmmmu_n.ciniﬁ.. H°Pe_ I,‘Iat“rai Gas Company.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
- +

445 West Main St.Clarksburzg, W.Va. .

ADDRESS 3 COMPLETE ADDRESS

7
November 14, 1944, ° 194

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER 1 3
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Proctor, % District
‘Surface: ADDRESS

Wetzel, County

Joseph M .Estepe

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well No 8913 s

Wood »
§OO s__d_a%g:ﬁélg Joseph M.,Esteps Farm

NOTE: If plugging camnot begin on the date specified below, please notify
Inspector D. F. Desist, Clarksburg, telephone 3053eR, or notify 0il and
Gas Division, telephone 34-741,

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

Gentlemen:—

_ PP
the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the X% day of _November 1944
(which date shall not be less than five daYs after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

F

sy Very truly yours,
NOV 1944

~Hope-Naturel Gas Company.

DEDADTEACKIT ror g ; - N /Y e g ‘
vLranimen! UF MINES  ~5 A2 W _ABs't. to Gen. Supt,
: Y, =5 7’7 Well Operator.

10/06/2023

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared. by a competent
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

WET=317=P _ Peryrr Numser
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FORM 0G-8
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE cOPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE

WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

No_coal operstions in vieinity, .  _Hope Natural Gas Compeny,
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
445 jlest Mein St,Clerksburg, W.Va,
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
194
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Proctor District
Surface : ADDRESS
Joseph M.Estep _lletzel County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER g
Woodsdale,W.Vas Well No.. 8913
ADDRESS
_Joseph M,Estep Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, }
SS:
County of . Wetzel
AsGeIgimi Contractor
Alf Ernest ( and Dﬁﬁ sg . )

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by.._Hope Natural Gas Company
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 16th _day of November , 194 4 and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND PS:L‘:D LECF:GIN
10"
: 308' | None
L v ei"
1249118" 11714n
6 5/8"
led with| L4 2091' | None
H caging,|afte 1 e 5 3/16"
clean out placed cegpent plug at| 2824t -| 50t
¢ f ement from 1002t to 945'then £k
filled to 905', cnted from 905t to 850%'then fillled with mud and
clay to 313%then placed cement plug and removed 10 casing then
filled solid to surface and erected concrete monumgnt marker over
_the holee
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
wame) Maplebown 870 to 875 Concrete monument 30" welow surface
(NAME) P:I.ttsburgh 965 to 972 " o 26" 8566
(NAME)
(NAME)

______ B sa s e 74 10/06/2023
s And »f’yrrther deponents saith not. /_\ é/ £ )/

AR e

5 o ‘VSwor‘n\i(;. and subscribed before me this V day of e}

an;L that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the. _-_-\l$‘b&' day of

D%y Y9\ a wc\

£ u@m JARR NTING COMPANY, CHARLE ou w.

Q?VI)L thlon xpires: R T it







o

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

2010 Total Depth

1964 '= Set 7% Baker Bridge Plug
196Lt =195) ! Cement :
195L" «Surface Aquagel” ' o 2ol

v ¢

Casing run & cemented to Surface,

10 3/4* (U0 73000
8 5/8" 1367!
7 19821

No Casing to be pulled.

Erected mgrker as per rule # 1L, 1969 Regulations.

To the Department of Mines IF PARTIAL PLUGGING
Coal Owner or Operator, PLEASE SUBMIT REVISED WELL RECORD
Lease or Property Owner. WHEN WORK IS COMPLETED.
Gentlemen: '

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

TW& HEAT COMPANY

[4
PAr?. Manager, Land / Leasing and RYSMORSEGy
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

3rd. Septemb
day of SRy , 19 70.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES 10/06/2023

il and Gas/D_hﬁ
By:ﬁ/@d

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.




Form OG 9

PECEIVE])

SEP 3 1970 -ceN

Qlll& GAS DIVISION
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA D:L'_-i“ iI.OF M!NES

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Roosevelt Coal & Coke Company __The Manufacturers Light & Heat Company

Coal Operator Name of Well Operator
3315 West Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 PeOeBox 1196, Pittsburgh, Pa., 15230
Address " Complete Address

March 12, 1970

Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Proctor District
Address

Wetzel County

Lease or Property Owner
Well No.____ 4303

Address Joseph M, Estep Farm

Inspector Arthur Null, Box 296, Hundred, WeVae 26575  Telephone _775=5611

TO BE NOTIFIED 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS

Gentlemen :(—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

Very truly yours,
THE 'AC LIGHT & HEAT 1CCMPANY

i ' Operat
é«et, Manager, Land, Leasing an‘ge%igpﬁ YOf Way

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of any well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engineer, shall be filed with THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0OG-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” AND TWO COPIES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0OG-10). The map must
show the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract, in compliance with Rule 5 of the Rul
Regulations. #6/6872023

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NON TRANSFERABLE.
BLANKET BOND WET-317-RED-P

ATFIDAV'T, FORM 0G-8, MANNER WELL PLUGGED N
FIDAVYS A UST
SUBMITTED TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BONgF

Permit Number



v ’.-

- ' (1 ,"i \Y
FORM 0G-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA : 7
DEPARTMENT OF MINES N“’V 23139 O
OIL AND GAS DIVISION -
3 AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL B

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.
Roosevelt Coal & Coke Company gl;tldaxmfammr; ﬁggt and Heat Company

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

3315 West Liberty Avenue

Pitt a__ 15230
DDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvanla 15219 Noveuher € 19 70
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Proctor District
ADDRESS
Wetzel County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well. No 4303
ADDRESS

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGINGArtnr Mall,. Hundred, We.Vae.26575. Phone 77505611

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

ss:
County of) Wetzel }
e Iéf/uu—‘ ol d K&\&L\_ﬁ\_.ﬁ; _______

bemg first {iuly sworn according to law depose and say that they are exp ienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by _East{ern Services Ince
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 379e__day of September , 1970 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner: )

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION SIZE & KIND F&:L‘:D L:r:Gm
2110¢ Total Depth 10-3/1" (s} 300¢
1964t Set 7" Baker Bridge Plug Bm5/8% 0 1367¢
196k%= 1954* | Cement 1)g ™ o 1982¢
1954%e Surface  ||Aquagel 6% :
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
ouse Pittaburgh | 965te 9728 n - " yith
(NAME) , ; p].o above cement block & 6% of
pra 2w3 w Pipe was used as vent with angle
(NAME) on De - g s N2MS 11

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the J.iﬂh ______ day of

g/é// /ZLzL g s
SN

S —\\\ R\ NJ@06/2023
Sworn to and subscribed before me this. v? /i _d %ﬁ A0
/ﬁ, A

Saeptember , 19_70 .
And further deponents saith not.

My commission expires:

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 7, 1980

I&“ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING €O
CramasTon w va

Notary Public.
Permit No. WETe31l7«3EDeP
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Company

5;-2-204\’ gzgg;:g@gs glmd. ) 13230
Address ; 3 >

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

JoserPH M. fSTEP i

Farm

¢ OIL AND GAs DIVISION

Tract_ Acres 40
Well (Farm) No. Serial No.

Elevation (Spirit Level) /200

Lease No. 55592

CHARLESTON

FILE NOo. W.E T"—

Quadrangle LITTELTON

MANFRCtUReRS

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-

itude and longitude lines being represented

County WETZzEL istrict /ROCTOR
)
Too

Engineer’'s Registration No.

by border lines as shown,

File No. _Drawing No.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line

Date 7 - 22~ 44

of original tracing.

/‘:"40/’0;55

Scal>e

WELL LOCATIOI\.; @&f
0 023.
/ ! /~REBRYx

Lot. pHeat co.

"IMPERIALY TRACING CLOTH





